ST PAULS PRIMARY SCHOOL AS AT 1 JANUARY 2021 FEES & CHARGES

			EARLY LEARNING	AFTER SCHOOL CARE FEES	
SCHOOL FEE	Per annum		CENTRES FEES (ELC)	(OSHC)	VACATION CARE
Tuition fee	1,302.00	1	Full time = \$475 per week	Full Time = \$125 per week	Full Time = \$325 per week
Book & Resource Levy	599.00				
		1	Permanet Part Time = \$99	Permanet Part Time =	Permanet Part Time = \$75
Swimming Levy	120.00	ı	per day	\$25 per day	per day
Maintenance Levy Per Family	199.00				
Subtotal	2,220.00		late fee \$2.50 per min	Casual Rate = \$30 per day	late fee \$2.50 per min
If paid annually, 5% disc on fees	65.10				
Total	2,154.90			late fee \$2.50 per min	
Building Fund Voluntary	200.00				
If there are multiple children enrolled there is a					
reduced tuition fee. See tab	le below.				

ST PAULS PRIMARY SCHOOL SCHOOL FEES and Levies 2021

SCHOOL FEE	<u>Fees</u>
1 Child	
Tuition fee	1,302.00
Book & Resource Levy	599.00
Swimming Levy	120.00
Maintenance Levy Per Family	199.00
Subtotal	2,220.00
If paid annually, 5% disc on fees	- 65.10
Total	2,154.90
Building fund	200.00

2 Children		
Tuition fee		2,604.00
Book & Resource Levy		1,198.00
Swimming Levy		240.00
Maintenance Levy Per Family		199.00
Sibling Discount		130.20
Subtotal		4,110.80
If paid annually, 5% disc on fees		130.20
Total		3,980.60
Building fund		200.00

3 Children	
Tuition fee	3,906.00
Book & Resource Levy	1,797.00
Swimming Levy	360.00
Maintenance Levy Per Family	199.00
Sibling Discount	- 390.60
Subtotal	5,871.40
If paid annually, 5% disc on fees	- 195.30
Total	5,676.10
Building fund	200.00
4 Children	
Tuition fee	5,208.00
Book & Resource Levy	2,396.00
Swimming Levy	480.00
Maintenance Levy Per Family	199.00
Sibling Discount	- 1,718.64
Subtotal	6,564.36
If paid annually, 5% disc on fees	- 260.40
Total	6,303.96
Building fund	200.00